ETAS ID: TM307447

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the entity type of the Assignee from Fed. Rep. of Germany "corporation" to Fed. Rep. of Germany "limited partnership." previously recorded on Reel 002675 Frame 0056. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Change of Name and that the trademark owner remains a Fed. Rep. of Germany limited partnership.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chemische Fabrik Budenheim Rudolf A. Oetker		07/24/2002	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chemische Fabrik Budenheim KG
Street Address:	Rheinstrasse 27
City:	Budenheim
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-55257
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2868704	CARNAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023448300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-344-4019

Email: mbharrison@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Harrison Address Line 1: 575 7th Street, N.W. Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FIRM CHARGE

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: MarK Harrison Address Line 1: P.O. Box 34385

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20043-9998

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark Harrison

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005301 FRAME: 0448

900292000

SIGNATURE:	/Mark Harrison/
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2014
Total Attachments: 3	
source=Cover Sheet#page1.tif	
source=Cover Sheet#page2.tif	
source=Cover Sheet#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005301 FRAME: 0449

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chemische Fabrik Budenheim Rudolf A. Oetker		l07/24/2002 l	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: GERMANY
Rudoli A. Oetkei			PARTNERSHIF. GERMANT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chemische Fabrik Budenheim KG
Street Address:	Rheinstrasse 27
City:	Budenheim
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-55257
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Serial Number:	76506669

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)962-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2022168173

Email: crwalker@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Mark B. Harrison Address Line 1: P.O. Box 34385

Address Line 4: Washington, DC, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20043

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Mark B. Harrison Address Line 1: P.O. Box 34385

REEL: 005875 FRANCE: 00586

900000749

740 00 1

Address Line 4: Washington, DC, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20043		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christina Walker	
Total Attachments: 0		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 00289'5 FRANCE: 0057

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

RECORDED: 06/28/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 00280'5 FRANCE: 04588